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2019 VERMONT GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS
VT Pitcher Vermont     Opp. Game   Home

Date OPPONENT Score of Decision Save R-H-E R-H-E Time Rec Pos GB Att. Att.
6/14 TRI-CITY 4-0 W HURTADO (1-0) 4-  9-0 0-  2-0 2:53 1-0 T1st 0.0 2,376 2,376
6/15 TRI-CITY 4-1 W MURRAY (1-0) MORA (1) 4-  9-0 1-  6-1 2:23 2-0 1st +1.0 2,669 5,045
6/16 @Connecticut 4-3 W COTA (1-0) COKER (1) 4-  6-1 3-  8-0 3:30 3-0 1st +1.0 3,267
6/17 @Connecticut 0-3 L Harris (0-1) 0-  3-2 3-  3-0 3:00 3-1 T1st 0.0 1,171
6/18 HUDSON VALLEY 7-3 W KELLY (1-0) NOA (1) 7-10-0 0-  6-0 2:39 4-1 1st +1.0 2,279 7,324
6/19 HUDSON VALLEY 4-5 L Infante (0-1) 4-  7-2 5-  7-1 2:45 4-2 T1st 0.0 2,484 9,808
6/20 HUDSON VALLEY 1-9 L Mejia (0-1) 1-  8-1 9-11-1 3:25 4-3 2nd - 0.5 1,297 11,105
6/21 @Tri-City 2-3 L Martinez (0-1) 2-  2-0 3-  8-2 2:45 4-4 2nd - 1.0 4,602
6/22 @Tri-City 5-6 L (11) Ward (0-1) 5-  8-5 6-  9-3 4:02 4-5 3rd - 2.5 4,611
6/23 @Tri-City 7-6 W (11) MARTINEZ (1-1) 7-  8-2 6-11-1 3:44 5-5 2nd - 2.5 3,854
6/24 2nd - 2.5
6/25 CONNECTICUT 3-6 L Infante (0-2) 3-  7-4 6-  7-0 3:07 5-6 2nd - 3.0 2,450 13,555
6/26 CONNECTICUT 6-4 W BRIGGS (1-0) MORA (2) 6-  9-2 4-  6-1 3:12 6-6 2nd - 3.5 1,631 15,186
6/27 CONNECTICUT 4-3 W MARTINEZ (2-1) MEJIA (1) 4-  6-1 3-  9-4 2:49 7-6 2nd - 3.5 2,353 17,539
6/28 STATEN ISLAND 5-2 W HARRIS (1-1) REAGAN (1) 5-  9-0 2-  6-3 2:18 8-6 2nd - 2.5 1,975 19,514
6/29 STATEN ISLAND 0-3 L Noa (0-1) 0-  6-1 3-  5-1 3:00 8-7 2nd - 2.5 2,593 22,107
6/30 STATEN ISLAND 0-3 L Infante (0-3) 0-  4-3 3-  8-0 2:49 8-8 2nd - 3.5 2,732 24,839
7/1 @Lowell 1-7 L Cushing (0-1) 1-  6-0 7-  8-0 2:26 8-9 2nd - 4.5 2,245
7/2 @Lowell 0-1 L Baum (0-1) 0-  2-0 1-  7-1 2:29 8-10 2nd - 5.5 1,591
7/3 @Lowell 0-1 L Cota (1-1) 0-  4-0 1-  4-0 2:32 8-11 2nd - 6.5 1,925
7/4 @Connecticut 4-6 L Noa (0-2) 4-  6-3 6-  6-4 3:50 8-12 3rd - 7.5 5,176
7/5 @Connecticut 1-3 L Shuman (0-1) 1-  6-1 3-  6-0 3:08 8-13 3rd - 8.5 2,654
7/6 @Connecticut 14-12 W SANCHEZ (1-0) MARTINEZ (1) 14-17-1 12-15-1 4:01 9-13 3rd - 8.0 1,109
7/7 HUDSON VALLEY 1-4 L Cushing (0-2) 1-  7-1 4-  9-1 2:35 9-14 3rd - 8.0 2,334 27,173
7/8 HUDSON VALLEY 0-2 L Baum (0-2) 0-  3-2 2-  6-0 2:38 9-15 T3rd - 9.0 1,774 28,947
7/9 HUDSON VALLEY 4-2 W MORA (1-0) MEJIA (2) 4-  6-1 2-  5-1 2:47 10-15 T3rd - 8.0 2,989 31,936
7/10 @Williamsport 11-2 W HURTADO (2-0) 11-11-1 2-  9-5 3:04 11-15 T3rd - 7.0 2,017
7/11 @Williamsport 2-3 L Berrios (0-1) 2-10-1 3-10-1 2:40 11-16 4th - 7.0 1,079
7/12 @Williamsport 0-2 L Morban (0-1) 0-  7-1 2-  9-0 2:25 11-17 4th - 8.0 2,298
7/13 BATAVIA 2-0 W CUSHING (1-2) SANCHEZ (1) 2-  2-1 0-  3-0 2:24 12-17 T3rd - 8.0 2,332 34,268
7/14 BATAVIA 1-3 L Noa (0-3) 1-  3-0 3-  3-1 2:36 12-18 4th - 9.0 1,833 36,101
7/15 BATAVIA 3-1 W HURTADO (3-0) MEJIA (3) 3-  6-0 1-  4-1 2:37 13-18 T3rd - 8.0 3,198 39,299
7/16 T3rd - 8.0
7/17 @Staten Island Game suspended bottom 3rd inning with Yankees leading 1-0 and resumed on 7/18 T3rd - 8.0

5-13 L Peluse (0-1) 5-  4-2 13-14-3 3:03 13-19 T3rd - 9.0 1,777
7/18 @Staten Island 0-7 L Harris (1-2) 0-  4-0 7-14-0 2:17 13-20 T3rd -10.0 2,102
7/19 @Staten Island 8-5 W CUSHING (2-2) MORA (3) 8-  7-1 5-10-0 3:11 14-20 3rd -10.0 3,313
7/20 TRI-CITY 5-8 L (10) Mejia (0-2) 5-  6-2 8-  7-0 3:59 14-21 T3rd -10.0 1,601 40,900
7/21 TRI-CITY 6-3 W PELUSE (1-1) HURTADO (1) 6-  7-1 3-  5-0 2:45 15-21 3rd - 9.0 1,874 42,774
7/22 TRI-CITY 2-4 L Harris (1-3) 2-  3-2 4-  5-1 2:42 15-22 T3rd - 9.5 1,566 44,340
7/23 @Hudson Valley 2-12 L Cota (1-2) 2-  6-5 12-14-0 2:56 15-23 4th - 9.5 3,494
7/24 @Hudson Valley 7-3 W SANCHEZ (2-0) MORA (4) 7-10-1 3-  9-2 3:18 16-23 T3rd - 8.5 4,524
7/25 @Hudson Valley 3-7 L Cushing (2-3) 3-  9-1 7-10-0 3:26 16-24 T3rd - 9.5 4,226
7/26 BROOKLYN 1-2 L (11) Briggs (1-1) 1-  2-1 2-  8-1 2:53 16-25 4th -11.0 2,401 46,741
7/27 BROOKLYN 1-5 L Baum (0-3) 1-  5-2 5-11-0 2:29 16-26 4th -11.0 2,877 49,618
7/28 BROOKLYN 1-9 L Shuman (0-2) 1-  3-1 9-15-0 2:20 16-27 4th -11.0 2,253 51,871
7/29 4th -11.0
7/30 @State College 9-3 W PINEDA (1-0) 9-12-2 3-  6-3 3:38 17-27 T3rd -11.5 2,766
7/31 @State College 7-2 W MARTINEZ (3-1) MEJIA (4) 7-11-0 2-  5-2 3:09 18-27 3rd -11.5 3,469
8/1 @State College 0-3 L Noa (0-4) 0-  2-1 3-  6-0 2:24 18-28 3rd -11.5 2,947
8/2 @Aberdeen 7-6 W PELUSE (2-1) MORA (5) 7-11-3 6-  5-3 3:04 19-28 3rd -11.5 4,567
8/3 @Aberdeen 7-1 W COLETTI (1-0) 7-  7-2 1-  4-2 3:09 20-28 3rd -10.5 4,011
8/4 @Aberdeen 7-5 W SANCHEZ (3-0) MEJIA (5) 7-13-0 5-10-1 3:11 21-28 3rd - 9.5 3,193
8/5 STATEN ISLAND 4-3 W MARTINEZ (4-1) MORA (6) 4-  6-0 3-  4-1 2:44 22-28 3rd - 8.5 2,005 53,876
8/6 STATEN ISLAND 5-7 L Coletti (1-1) 5-10-1 7- 8-1 3:21 22-29 T3rd - 8.5 2,560 56,436
8/7 STATEN ISLAND 14-10 W SANCHEZ (4-0) 14-12-0 10-16-2 3:23 23-29 T3rd - 7.5 1,032 57,468
8/8 @Lowell 3-1 W PINEDA (2-0) MORA (7) 1-  6-1 1-11-0 3:17 24-29 3rd - 6.5 3,303
8/9 @Lowell 5-2 W MURRAY (2-0) MORA (8) 5-  4-0 2-  6-1 2:52 25-29 3rd - 5.5 3,503
8/10 @Lowell 2-10 L Shuman (0-3) 3-10-1 10-12-0 2:44 25-30 3rd - 6.5 4,344
8/11 ABERDEEN 0-11 L Noa (0-5) 0-  5-4 11-10-0 2:54 25-31 3rd - 6.0 3,437 60,905
8/12 ABERDEEN 0-7 L Berrios (0-2) 0-  9-2 7-13-1 2:27 25-32 3rd - 7.0 1,382 62,287
8/13 ABERDEEN 2-7 L Cushing (2-4) 2-  4-2 7-  9-0 3:10 25-33 3rd - 7.0 2,924 65,211
8/14 BROOKLYN 10-2 W MURRAY (3-0) 10-15-0 2-  7-1 2:51 26-33 3rd - 6.5 1,778 66,989
8/15 BROOKLYN 6-4 W MORBAN (1-1) MORA (9) 6-10-1 4-10-1 3:01 27-33 3rd - 5.0 2,218 69,207
8/16 BROOKLYN 13-6 W NOA (1-5) 13-11-3 6-  7-2 3:27 28-33 3rd - 5.0 1,593 70,800
8/17 @Aberdeen 2-8 L Berrios (0-3) 2-  6-1 8-11-0 2:32 28-34 3rd - 5.0 4,169
8/18 @Aberdeen 6-5 W MARTINEZ (5-1) MORA (10) 6-12-2 5-  9-1 3:03 29-34 3rd - 5.0 3,140
8/19 @Aberdeen 2-6 L Cota (1-3) 2-  7-0 6-  9-0 3:16 29-35 3rd - 6.0 2,278
8/20 3rd - 6.0
8/21 All-Star Game 3rd - 6.0
8/22 LOWELL 3-0 W MORBAN (2-1) MORA (11) 3-  6-1 0-  4-1 2:52 30-35 3rd - 5.0 3,287 74,087
8/23 LOWELL 3-7 L Noa (1-6) 3-  9-1 7-11-2 2:44 30-36 3rd - 6.0 2,420 76,507
8/24 LOWELL 2-3 L Berrios (0-4) 2-  4-2 3-10-1 2:52 30-37 3rd - 7.0 2,957 79,464
8/25 @Brooklyn 3-12 L Pineda (2-1) 3-  7-1 12-15-0 3:12 30-38 3rd - 7.0 5,869
8/26 @Brooklyn 0-2 L Cushing (2-5) 0-  5-0 2-  7-0 2:45 30-39 3rd - 7.0 4,113
8/27 @Brooklyn 3-2 W (10) MORA (2-0) 3-  8-1 2-  7-0 3:09 31-39 3rd - 7.0 7,347
8/28 CONNECTICUT PPD (rain) Game was rescheduled and played as part of doubleheader August 29th 3rd - 7.0
8/29 CONNECTICUT 2-6 L (8) Martinez (5-2) 2-  7-0 6-  7-0 3:06 31-40 3rd - 7.0

CONNECTICUT 3-2 W (8) MEJIA (1-2) 3-  7-0 2-  3-1 2:19 32-40 3rd - 7.0 1,270 80,734
8/30 CONNECTICUT 2-1 W (12) COTA (2-3) 2-  9-3 1-  6-1 3:54 33-40 3rd - 6.0 2,388 83,122
8/31 @Tri-City 1-3 L Murray (3-1) 1-  3-0 3-  8-0 2:36 33-41 3rd - 7.0 4,363
9/1 @Tri-City 0-3 L Cushing (2-6) 0-  2-0 3-  4-2 2:16 33-42 3rd - 8.0 3,816
9/2 @Tri-City PPD (rain) Game was cancelled due to rain and not made up


